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Overview

Financial Report

Reductions

This agenda item consists of 2 issuesThis agenda item consists of 2 issues

Third Quarter financial status reportThird Quarter financial status report
CountyCounty’’s financial status is one of fragile s financial status is one of fragile 
positive variances positive variances 
Many revenues below budgetMany revenues below budget
Very narrow yearVery narrow year--end General Fund balanceend General Fund balance

Service Level ReductionsService Level Reductions
Service level reductions begun to meet budget Service level reductions begun to meet budget 
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Highlights for General FundHighlights for General Fund

General Fund:  net positive variance of General Fund:  net positive variance of 
$1.194 million$1.194 million

7 departments have negative variances7 departments have negative variances
General County revenue keeping the General General County revenue keeping the General 
Fund positive overall Fund positive overall 

Departmental revenues below budget Departmental revenues below budget 
resulting in a negative variance of $178,492 resulting in a negative variance of $178,492 
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Declining RevenuesDeclining Revenues

Financial Report

Decline of real 
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Specific variances:  General FundSpecific variances:  General Fund
Probation:  Probation:  --$531,552  $531,552  

Negative revenue variance is Prop 172 and Title IVNegative revenue variance is Prop 172 and Title IV--E.   E.   
Negative expenditure variance is higher juvenile hall avg. dailyNegative expenditure variance is higher juvenile hall avg. daily attendance thereby attendance thereby 
increasing staffing costs.increasing staffing costs.

Sheriff:  Sheriff:  --$2,447,387  $2,447,387  
Negative revenue variance is Prop 172Negative revenue variance is Prop 172
Negative exp variance primarily a result of having more staff thNegative exp variance primarily a result of having more staff than budgetedan budgeted
Variance expected to grow by year end;  Board authorized up to $Variance expected to grow by year end;  Board authorized up to $3.4 million 3.4 million 
from strategic reserve to meet the projected yearfrom strategic reserve to meet the projected year--end shortfallend shortfall

Planning and Development:  +$822,308Planning and Development:  +$822,308
Negative revenue variance is slowdown of development revenue  Negative revenue variance is slowdown of development revenue  
Positive expenditure variance primarily reflects proactive staffPositive expenditure variance primarily reflects proactive staffing level reductions ing level reductions 
Anticipate ending the year without a variance as revenues continAnticipate ending the year without a variance as revenues continue to decline ue to decline 

ClerkClerk--RecorderRecorder--Assessor:  Assessor:  --$1,881,293 $1,881,293 
Negative revenue variance is recording fees and tax administratiNegative revenue variance is recording fees and tax administration fees   on fees   
Department has costs related to the unbudgeted February electionDepartment has costs related to the unbudgeted February election

General Revenues:  +$3,885,332General Revenues:  +$3,885,332
Positive revenue variance is retail sales taxes ($1.4 million), Positive revenue variance is retail sales taxes ($1.4 million), property taxes ($1.4 property taxes ($1.4 
million), and transient occupancy taxes ($527,102) million), and transient occupancy taxes ($527,102) 
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Variances:  Other FundsVariances:  Other Funds
Road Fund (0015):  +$771,744Road Fund (0015):  +$771,744

Positive variance is unanticipated revenue received for transporPositive variance is unanticipated revenue received for transportation tation 
projectsprojects
Positive expenditure variance is salary savings from keeping funPositive expenditure variance is salary savings from keeping funded ded 
positions vacantpositions vacant

Health Care (0042):  +$846,377Health Care (0042):  +$846,377
Positive exp variance is staff vacancies and lower staffing costPositive exp variance is staff vacancies and lower staffing costss

Alcohol Drug and Mental Health Services (0044):  Alcohol Drug and Mental Health Services (0044):  --$13,042,180$13,042,180
Negative revenue variance of $19.6 million from Negative revenue variance of $19.6 million from ““Earned but not yet Earned but not yet 
claimedclaimed”” amounts for services, lower than budgeted amounts for services, lower than budgeted MediMedi--Cal Cal 
revenue and delayed revenue and delayed MediMedi--Cal and EPSDT payments coupled with Cal and EPSDT payments coupled with 
the fact that only $2.3 million of the $6.9 million of the Stratthe fact that only $2.3 million of the $6.9 million of the Strategic egic 
Reserve transfer postedReserve transfer posted
Positive expenditure variance of $6.6 million due to a slight laPositive expenditure variance of $6.6 million due to a slight lag in g in 
provider payments, and department efforts to reduce expendituresprovider payments, and department efforts to reduce expenditures to to 
more closely meet ongoing available revenue  more closely meet ongoing available revenue  

Mental Health Services Act (0048):  Mental Health Services Act (0048):  --$1.152,249$1.152,249
Negative revenue variance is a result of State payment delays anNegative revenue variance is a result of State payment delays and d 
billing issuesbilling issues
Positive expenditure variance results from delays in starting nePositive expenditure variance results from delays in starting new w 
MHSA programsMHSA programs
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Variances:  Other FundsVariances:  Other Funds
Social Services (0055):  +785,977

This variance split between revenues and expenditures is a 
result of foster care changes and cases

Redevelopment Agency – Isla Vista Project (3100):  
+$1,027,415

Positive revenue variance is due to higher property tax 
receipts

2005 COP Capital Projects (0034):  +$1,014,581
Positive revenue variance is a result of project delays

Resource Recovery and Waste (1930):  +$857,091
Positive revenue variance is higher interest earnings due to 
project delays
Positive expenditure variance is a result of salary savings 
from nine vacancies
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Budget reductions occurringBudget reductions occurring

Department Directors required to stay Department Directors required to stay 
within their appropriation limitswithin their appropriation limits
Some of the proposed fiscal year 2008Some of the proposed fiscal year 2008--09 09 
service level reductions have started this service level reductions have started this 
yearyear
Table in the report provides examplesTable in the report provides examples
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Questions?Questions?

Staff recommendation:Staff recommendation:
That the Board of Supervisors accept and file, That the Board of Supervisors accept and file, 
per the provisions of Government Code per the provisions of Government Code 
Section 29126.2, the Fiscal Year 2007Section 29126.2, the Fiscal Year 2007--08 08 
Financial Status Report as of March 31, 2008, Financial Status Report as of March 31, 2008, 
showing the status of appropriations and showing the status of appropriations and 
financing for all departmental budgets financing for all departmental budgets 
adopted by the Board of Supervisors adopted by the Board of Supervisors 


